



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT UTTACK  
CRL. REV. No.9 of 2026**

***Alibharani Sabat @  
Sahu*** .... ***Petitioner***

Ms. M. Sahoo, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Orissa &  
another*** .... ***Opposite Parties***

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**

**03.02.2026**

**Order  
No.**

- 02.** 1. As prayed for by learned counsel for the  
Petitioner, list this matter on 13.03.2026.

***(V. Narasingh)  
Judge***

PKS