



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLREV No.9 of 2026**

***Alibharani Sabat @ Sahu*** .... ***Petitioner***

Mr. B.K. Ragada, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and another*** .... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**  
**31.03.2026**

**Order No.**

04. 1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter on 21.04.2026.

***(V. Narasingh)***  
***Judge***

*Santoshi*